
                                           Texas Center for Nursing Workforce Studies Advisory Committee (TCNWSAC) 
Membership Roster 

 
Name Position Organization 
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E-mail Telephone & Fax Address 

Patricia L. 
Starck, DSN, 
RN, FAAN 
NWDAC Co-
chair 

Dean, SON 
UT Health Science 
Center 
Houston  

Statewide Health 
Coordinating 
Council (SHCC) 

Patricia.L.Starck@uth.tmc.edu
cc: 
Michelle.Thomas@uth.tmc.edu  
 
Kristi.A.Edmonsond@uth.tmc.edu
(scheduling issues only) 

T  713-500-2002     
F  713-500-2007 
 
T 713-500-2004 

UT Health Science Center 
6901 Bertner Avenue, Rm. 887 
Houston, TX 77030 

Alexia Green, 
PhD, RN, FAAN 
NWDAC Co-
chair 

Dean, SON 
Texas Tech Health 
Science Center  

Educators of 
Nursing 

alexia.green@ttuhsc.edu  
 
cc: 
mary.powell@ttuhsc.edu

T  806-743-2738     
F  806-743-1622 

NEPC & TTUHSC 
3601 4th Street, STOP 6264 
Lubbock, TX 79430 

Joyce 
Batcheller, RN, 
MSN, CNAA, 
RWJ Nursing 
Executive Fellow 

Senior Vice President 
and Chief Nursing 
Officer, SETON 
Healthcare Network 

Texas 
Organization of 
Nurse Executives 
(TONE) 

Jbatcheller@seton.org
 
 
cc:  
mhibbetts@seton.org

T 512-324-1957 
F 512-459-5629 
 
 
 
T 512 324-1943 

SETON Medical Center 
1201 W. 38th Street, Network 
Offices 
Austin, TX 78705 

Donna Carlin, 
MSN, RN 

Program Director for 
Instruction & Academic 
Affairs 
Academic Affairs and 
Research Division 
Texas Higher Education 
Coordinating Board 

State agency donna.carlin@thecb.state.tx.us
 
 
cc: LaNell Henneke 
lanell.henneke@thecb.state.tx.us
. 

T  512-427-6241     
F  512-427-6168 
 
T  512-427-6524  

Texas Higher Education 
Coordinating Board 
P.O. Box 12788 
1200 E. Anderson Lane 
Austin, TX 78752 

Marla K. 
Cottenoir, 
MSN, RN 

Dean, Health 
Occupations Division, 
South Plains College 

Texas 
Organization for 
Associate Degree 
Nursing 
(TOADN) 

mcottenoir@southplainscollege.
edu
 
 
cc: Rhonda Gardner 
rgardner@southplainscollege.
edu
 

T  806-894-9611  
Ext 2332 
 
 
T 806-894-9611   
ext 2331 

South Plains College 
1401 College Ave 
Levelland, TX 79336-6504 
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Kathryn 
Griffin, RN, 
MSN, CNAA, 
BC 

Chief Nurse Executive, 
Terrell State Hospital 

State agency kathryn.griffin@dshs.state.tx.us 
 
Kay Troyer 
kay.troyer@dshs.state.tx.us

T  972-551-8548 
F  972-551-8697 
T  972-551-8547 
 

Terrell State Hospital 
1400 E. Brinn 
P. O. Box 70 
Terrell, TX  75160-0070 

Rachel 
Hammon, BSN, 
RN 

Director of Clinical 
Practice and Regulatory 
Affairs, Texas 
Association of Home 
Care (TAHC) 

Employer of 
Nurses 

Rachel@tahc.org
 
 

T  512-338-9293 
F  512-338-9496 

Texas Association of Home Care 
3737 Executive Ctr Dr. #268 
Austin, TX 78731-1647 

Robin Hayes, 
RN 

Vice President, 
Professional Services, 
Trisun Healthcare 
Director of Best Practices 
Texas Health Care Assoc 
(THCA) 

Employer of 
Nurses 

rhayes@trisunhealthcare.com
 
 
cc: Nedra Kawasaki 
nkawasaki@trisunhealthcare.co
m

T  512-634-4954 
F  512-634-4950 
 
T 512-634-4955 

Trisun Healthcare 
8701 N. Mopac 
Suite 300 
Austin, TX 78759 

Clair Jordan, 
MSN, RN 

Executive Director, 
Texas Nurses 
Association  (TNA) & 
Texas Nurses 
Foundation (TNF) 

Agency that 
represents nurses 

cjordan@texasnurses.org
 
 
cc: Collene Lewis 
clewis@texasnurses.org
 

T  512-452-0645     
ext 139 
F  512-452-0648 
T 512-452-0645 
ext 140 

Texas Nurses Association 
7600 Burnet Road 
Suite 440 
Austin, TX 78757 

Susan McBride, 
PhD, RN 

Dallas-Fort Worth Hospital 
Council 
President, DFWHC 
Foundation & Senior Vice 
President 

Nurse researcher smcbride@dfwhc.org
 
 
cc: Jennifer Ortega 
 jortega@dfwhc.org

T  469-648-5033 
F  972-791-0284 
 
T  469-648-5036 

DFW Hospital Council 
250 Decker Drive 
Irving, TX 75062 
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Bob 
McPherson, 
MA 

Consultant 
Self-Employed 

Public Member bmcpher@mail.utexas.edu
 

T  512-476-7933 2207 Greenlee Drive 
Austin, TX 78703 

Pearl E. 
Merritt, Ed.D., 
MSN, MS, RN 

 President of Senior 
Services, Buckner 

Employer of 
Nurses 

pmerritt@buckner.org
 
 
cc: Donna Kerby 
dkerby@buckner.org  

T   214-758-8010 
F   214-758-8153 
 
T   214-758-8031  

600 N Pearl Street, Suite 2000 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
 
 

Jackolyn 
Morgan, MSN, 
RN 

Director of Nursing 
Programs, Health 
Occupations Department 
Cisco Jr. College. 

Educators of 
Nurses 
President, Texas 
Association of 
Vocational Nurse 
Educators 

Jackolyn.morgan@cjc.edu
 
 
cc: Betty Alford 
Betty.alford@cjc.edu

T 325-794-4443   
F 254-442-5100 
 
T 325-794-4415  

Cisco Jr. College-Health 
Occupations Dept. 
717 E. Industrial Blvd. 
Abilene, TX 79602 

Thalia Munoz, 
MS, RN 

Starr County Memorial 
Hospital 

Representing 
nursing 
profession on 
SHCC 

munozth@yahoo.com
 

T 956-487-5561 
ext 9020 
F 956-716-8710 

Starr County Memorial Hospital 
P.O. Box 78 
Rio Grande City, TX 78582 

Elizabeth 
Poster, PhD, 
RN, FAAN 

Dean, SON, UT 
Arlington  

Texas 
Organization of 
Baccalaureate & 
Graduate Nursing 
Programs 
(TOBGNE) 

poster@uta.edu T 817-272-2776 
F 817-272-5006 

University of Texas at Arlington 
Box 19407 
Arlington, TX 76012 

Carol Reineck, 
PhD, RN, 
CNAA-BC, COI 

University of Texas 
Health Science Center at 
San Antonio.  Associate 
Professor and Amy 
Shelton and V.H. 
McNutt Professor 

Nurse Researcher reineck@uthscsa.edu
 
 
cc: Paul Summers 
summersp@uthscsa.edu

T 210-567-5883 
F 210-567-1719 
 
T 210-567-5889 

University of Texas HSC 
7703 Floyd Curl Dr. 
MC 7975 
San Antonio, TX 78229 
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Elizabeth 
Sjoberg, JD, RN 

Associate General 
Counsel, Tx Hospital 
Assoc. 

Employer of 
Nurses 

esjoberg@tha.org
 
cc: Sharon Johnson 
sjohnson@tha.org

T 512-465-1539 
F 512-465-1090 
 
T 512-465-1030 

Texas Hospital Association 
P.O. Box 15587 
Austin, TX 78761-5587 

Lisa Taylor, 
PhD, RN, 
ANCC, CNS, 
ABOHN 

Corporate Clinical 
Director, MedBasics 

and 
Teacher, UT Arlington 
School of Nursing 

Advance Practice 
Nurses 

lisagtaylor@netzero.net T 972-938-1674 
F 972-938-1681 
C 214-564-6354 

135 N. Falling Leaves 
Waxahachie, TX 75167-9045 

Katherine 
Thomas, MN, 
RN 

Executive Director, 
Board of Nurse 
Examiners 

State agency kathy.thomas@bne.state.tx.us
 
 
Patricia.Vianes-
Cabrera@bne.state.tx.us  

T 512-305-6888 
F 512-305-8101 

Board of Nurse Examiners 
333 Guadalupe Street 
Suite 3-460 
Austin, TX 78701 

Poldi Tschirch, 
PhD, RN, BC 

Director of Nursing 
Informatics 
UTMB Hospitals and 
Clinics Nursing Dept.  

Agency 
representing 
nurses; VP TNA 

ptschirc@utmb.edu
 
 
cc: Nakisha Paul 
nspaul@utmb.edu

T 409-747-2192 
F 409-747-2181 
 
 
T 409-747-2171 

UTMB Hospitals and Nursing 
Dept.  
301 University Blvd./Jennie 
Sealy Rm 525 
Galveston, TX 77555-0473 
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Bruce Gunn, 
PhD 

Manager,  
Health Provider 
Resources Branch 

Department of 
State Health 
Services,  
Center for Health 
Statistics 

bruce.gunn@dshs.state.tx.us
 

T 512-458-7261 
or 512-458-7111    
Ext. 6536 
F 512-458-7344 

Center for Health Statistics 
Texas Department of State Health 
Services – MC 1898 
1100 West 49th St. 
PO Box 149347  
Austin, TX 78714-9347 

Aileen Kishi, 
PhD, RN 

Program Director,  
Texas Center for Nursing 
Workforce Studies 

Department of 
State Health 
Services,  
Center for Health 
Statistics 

aileen.kishi@dshs.state.tx.us
 

T 512-458-7261 
or 512-458-7111    
Ext. 6723 
F 512-458-7344 

Center for Health Statistics 
Texas Department of State Health 
Services – MC 1898 
1100 West 49th St. 
PO Box 149347  
Austin, TX 78714-9347 

Suzanne 
Pickens,  
MBA 

Program Specialist, 
Texas Center for Nursing 
Workforce Studies 
 

Department of 
State Health 
Services,  
Center for Health 
Statistics 

suzanne.pickens@dshs.state.tx.u
s
 

T 512-458-7261 
or 512-458-7111    
Ext.3468 
F 512-458-7344 

Center for Health Statistics 
Texas Department of State Health 
Services – MC 1898 
1100 West 49th St. 
PO Box 149347  
Austin, TX 78714-9347 

Arlette Ponder, 
MAHS 

Program Specialist, 
Texas Center for Nursing 
Workforce Studies 
 

Department of 
State Health 
Services,  
Center for Health 
Statistics 

arlette.ponder@dshs.state.tx.us
 

T 512-458-7261 
or 512-458-7111    
Ext. 3009 
F 512-458-7344 

Center for Health Statistics 
Texas Department of State Health 
Services – MC 1898 
1100 West 49th St. 
PO Box 149347  
Austin, TX 78714-9347 

Pamela 
Wiebusch 

Research & Statistics 
Technician I, 
Texas Center for Nursing 
Workforce Studies 

Department of 
State Health 
Services,  
Center for Health 
Statistics 

pamela.wiebusch@dshs.state.tx.
us

T 512-458-7261 
or 512-458-7111    
Ext. 6575 
F 512-458-7344 

Center for Health Statistics 
Texas Department of State Health 
Services – MC 1898 
1100 West 49th St. 
PO Box 149347  
Austin, TX 78714-9347 

 

6/13/2007 
5 

 

mailto:bruce.gunn@tdh.state.tx.us
mailto:aileen.kishi@tdh.state.tx.us
mailto:suzanne.pickens@dshs.state.tx.us
mailto:suzanne.pickens@dshs.state.tx.us
mailto:Nora.Douglas@dshs.state.tx.us

	Name
	Name
	Name
	Name
	 Staff

